
1 / 4

Belgium-Louvain-la-Neuve: Printed matter and related products
2023/S 119-372703

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Université catholique de Louvain - Service des Achats
National registration number: 0419.052.272_23556
Postal address: 1, Place de l'Université
Town: Louvain-la-Neuve
NUTS code: BE310 Arr. Nivelles
Postal code: 1348
Country: Belgium
Contact person: Isabelle BERNARD ET Marchés Publics ADFI (marches-publics-adfi@uclouvain.be)
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +32 10478226
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. 
Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Education

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
UCL SA 2023.04 : ACCORD-CADRE AYANT POUR OBJET LA LIVRAISON / MISE À DISPOSITION ET LA 
GESTION D'ABONNEMENTS À DES JOURNAUX, REVUES ET OUVRAGES, D'ÉDITEURS BELGES ET 
ÉTRANGERS, TOUS SUPPORTS CONFONDUS

1 / 4

mailto:isabelle.bernard@uclouvain.be
http://www.uclouvain.be
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/preViewNotice.do?noticeId=486095
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/preViewNotice.do?noticeId=486095
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/preViewNotice.do?noticeId=486095
https://eten.publicprocurement.be/etendering/viewWorkspacesBasedOnExtUrl.do?wsName=ACHA-UCL+SA+2023.04-F02
https://eten.publicprocurement.be/etendering/viewWorkspacesBasedOnExtUrl.do?wsName=ACHA-UCL+SA+2023.04-F02
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/displayForum.do?forumId=53985
https://enot.publicprocurement.be/enot-war/displayForum.do?forumId=53985


2 / 4

Reference number: ACHA-UCL SA 2023.04-F02_0

II.1.2) Main CPV code
22000000 Printed matter and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
ACCORD-CADRE AYANT POUR OBJET LA LIVRAISON / MISE À DISPOSITION ET LA GESTION 
D'ABONNEMENTS À DES JOURNAUX, REVUES ET OUVRAGES, D'ÉDITEURS BELGES ET ÉTRANGERS, 
TOUS SUPPORTS CONFONDUS

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: BE3 Région wallonne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Le présent marché a pour objet la livraison / mise à disposition et la gestion d'abonnements à des journaux, 
revues et ouvrages, d'éditeurs belges et étrangers, commandes permanentes, numéros isolés, tous supports 
confondus.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 15 000 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
Le marché est réalisé pour les besoins de l’UCLouvain mais aussi au nom et pour le compte des pouvoirs 
adjudicateurs bénéficiaires suivants :
• Université libre de Bruxelles (ULB) sise avenue F.D. Roosevelt, 50 CP 150 à 1050 Bruxelles.
• Université de Mons (UMONS) sise Place du Parc 20 à 7000 Mons.
• Université de Namur (UNamur) sise Rue de Bruxelles 61 à 5000 Namur.

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

2 / 4



3 / 4

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 28/07/2023
Local time: 11:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 28/07/2023
Local time: 11:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Tribunal de Première Instance - Brabant wallon
Postal address: Rue de Soignies, 8
Town: Nivelles
Postal code: 1400
Country: Belgium

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Commission fédérale de Médiation
Postal address: Boulevard Simon Bolivar, 30 (WTC III)
Town: Bruxelles
Postal code: 1000
Country: Belgium

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Service public fédéral Justice
Postal address: Boulevard de Waterloo 115
Town: Bruxelles
Postal code: 1000
Country: Belgium

3 / 4



4 / 4

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
19/06/2023

4 / 4


